S

X 5

e
’ RECEIVED

JUN 28 200

oy
EIGHTH AMENDﬁENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE
AND CFRRNER CORPORATION FOR ANASAZI SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT
SERVICES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18

THIS Eighth AMENDMENT for Anasazi Software services (“Agreement”) is entered
into the 1 day of July 2017, by and between the County of Lake, a political subdivision of the

State of California (“the County”), and Cerner Corporation, (“the Contractor”).

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into an Agreement for Anasazi software and

services on June 17, 2006; and

WHEREAS, a First Amendment to the Agreement was made on May 25, 2011, by and
between the County of Lake (hereinafter referred to as “County™); a Second Amendment to the
Agreement was made on March 13, 2012; a Third Amendment to the Agreement was made on
May 1, 2012; a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement was made on September 1, 2013; a Fifth
Amendment to the Agreement was made on July 1, 2014; a Sixth Amendment to the Agreement
was made on July 1, 2015; and a Seventh Amendment to the Agreement was made on July 1,

2016.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to state the total

maximum compensation of the contract for Fiscal Year 2017-18.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

“Total reimbursement by County payable under the terms and conditions of the
Agreement for Fiscal Year 2017-18 and in each subsequent year, shall not exceed Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($50,000) per year. This amount is contingent upon funding availability
through the State of California. County will notify Contractor within 15 business days if funding
through the State of California is no longer available. Contractor will not be obligated under this

contract to provide services without payment by the County.

Cerner Corporation 8™ Amend FY 17-18



EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY MODIFIED HEREIN, all other terms and conditions
of the July 17, 2006 Agreement and the Amendments dated May 25, 2011, March 13, 2012, May
1, 2012, September 1, 2013, July 1, 2014, July 1, 2015, and July 1, 2016, shall remain in full

force and effect.

EXECUTED at Lakeport, California, on the day and year written above.

COUNTY OF LAKE CERNER CORPORATION

R >~
Board of Supervisors Marc Naughton, EVP MF O
Chairman

ATTEST: CAROL J. HUCHINGSON
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM.:
ANITA L. GRANT

County Counsel R / L
A . ' / 2
By: *Kl‘j JQ | Q’MQ’//

— ]

Cerner Corporation 8" Amend FY 17-18



